### Filed: 11/13/1979 WEQC

# FILED

BEFORE THE

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

#### STATE OF WYOMING

)

)

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF VIOLATION ISSUED TO: Mr. Joe Kysar Route 1, Box 34 Powell, Wyoming 82435

Docket No. 606-79

#### WITHDRAWAL OF NOTICE OF APPEAL

Joe Kysar does hereby withdraw and dismiss his Notice of Appeal heretofore filed in the above matter, which Notice was an Appeal from Notice of Violation and Order dated August 20, 1979. DATED this day of November, 1979.

> OF ROSS D. COPENHAVER, P.C. Attorney for Joe Kysar Box 839, Powell, Wyoming 82435

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served and filed the foregoing Withdrawal and notice of dismissal by placing a copy in an envelope addressed to Robert E. Sundin, Executive Secretary, Environmental Quality Council, Hathaway Building, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002, and a copy in an envelope addressed to Christan P. Mai, Assistant Attorney General, Capitol Building, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002, which envelopes were sealed and deposited with the postage thereon prepaid in the United States Mail at Powell, Wyoming, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 1979.

OF ROSS D. COPENHAVER, P.C.

NOV 1 3 1979

Ardelle M. Kissler, Clerk Environmental Quality Council